

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16944/2025

Bhanu Kumar Jain Son Of Shri Poonam Chand Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16945/2025

Sureshchnad Son Of Shri Shivji Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Gyanchand, Dy SP- ACB, Ps- Bundi is present in Person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

28/01/2026

प्रार्थी के विद्वान अधिवक्ता के निवेदन अनुसार प्रकरण एक सप्ताह पश्चात् सूचीबद्ध किया जावे।

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J