

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16944/2025

Bhanu Kumar Jain Son Of Shri Poonam Chand Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16945/2025

Sureshchnad Son Of Shri Shivji Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Dave, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

06/02/2026

List these matters after one week as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J