

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16944/2025

Bhanu Kumar Jain Son Of Shri Poonam Chand Jain
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16945/2025
Sureshchnad Son Of Shri Shivji Prasad
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Yadav, P.P. with Mr. Shubham Sain, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

16/03/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the Investigating Officer to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List these matters on 30.03.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J